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Wednesday   6:45 pm Lanes 1 - 32Winnetka Bowl
USBC Certification:

President: Karl Kurtz is on Lane 21    Vice President: Christine Drew is on Lane 17
Secretary/Treasurer: Rusty Bryant is on Lane 26

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP
1 13 We're Back Beaches 10 2 12584
2 27 Team 27 9 3 12458
3 31 No Dollars! 9 3 12288
4 2 The Ball Pound 8 4 12577
5 20 Drunken Avengers 7½ 4½ 12344
6 26 Team 26 7 5 12791
7 8 Pinchis R Back 7 5 12649
8 1 Don't Drop the Shope 7 5 12490
9 5 Team 5 7 5 12481

10 11 Team 11 7 5 12331
11 22 Terrible Two's 7 5 12269
12 6 Team 6 7 5 12237
13 24 Mi-Carry 7 5 11894
14 12 Team 12 7 5 11540
15 15 Team 15 6½ 5½ 11290
16 30 The Buiiis in the Hood 6 6 12547

17 29 No Whammies!! 6 6 12324
18 17 DNR 6 6 12145
19 25 Shoe on the Wrong Foot 6 6 12101
20 28 Thrice Crispies 6 6 11818
21 3 Team 3 6 6 11406
22 16 Bring it! 5½ 6½ 11955
23 9 (Wo) Man On! 5 7 12204
24 4 Team 4 5 7 11959
25 23 This is Boo Sheet!! 5 7 11705
26 14 Team 14 4 8 12114
27 18 Team 18 4 8 11926
28 7 Have Mercy On Us Seniors 4 8 11882
29 19 The Deserted 3½ 8½ 11763
30 10 Nice Run Bobby 3 9 12574
31 21 Team 21 3 9 11569
32 32 BYE 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Nice Run Bobby 1034 1081 1079 3194 1 <---> Shoe on the Wrong Fo 1058 1041 1111 3210 2
3-4 Have Mercy On Us Se 1074 999 949 3022 2 <---> This is Boo Sheet!! 972 950 994 2916 1
5-6 No Dollars! 1091 1076 1039 3206 3 <---> Team 15 836 872 986 2694 0
7-8 Team 12 1011 871 1078 2960 2 <---> Team 27 953 1141 986 3080 1

9-10 Team 5 1118 998 1048 3164 1 <---> Terrible Two's 1176 1049 960 3185 2
11-12 We're Back Beaches 1066 1010 1021 3097 3 <---> No Whammies!! 997 894 988 2879 0
13-14 The Deserted 968 962 956 2886 0 <---> Team 4 1041 990 1009 3040 3
15-16 Team 18 934 1002 979 2915 1 <---> Don't Drop the Shope 1046 1084 877 3007 2
17-18 Team 14 1088 1091 1090 3269 0 <---> Team 26 1097 1140 1096 3333 3
19-20 The Ball Pound 1146 1011 972 3129 1 <---> Mi-Carry 987 1020 1072 3079 2
21-22 Pinchis R Back 1010 1105 1036 3151 3 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
23-24 (Wo) Man On! 1017 961 1085 3063 1 <---> Thrice Crispies 1021 1039 925 2985 2
25-26 Team 21 903 897 872 2672 0 <---> Team 3 1025 975 1004 3004 3
27-28 The Buiiis in the Hood 1084 1014 975 3073 1 <---> Team 6 1018 1020 1026 3064 2
29-30 Drunken Avengers 1175 974 1021 3170 2 <---> Bring it! 888 1044 956 2888 1
31-32 DNR 949 960 1004 2913 1 <---> Team 11 981 973 970 2924 2

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32

Wk05  10/05  24-  3  21-  9  11- 30  32-  6   8- 28  16- 17   2- 26  14- 20  19-  1   4- 25   5- 27  22-  7  23- 10  12- 31  18- 13  15- 29
Wk06  10/12  16- 32  14- 30  26-  9  20-  3   2- 17  24-  8  28- 11   6- 21   7- 31  29-  5  25- 13  15- 19  12- 18   1- 23  10- 27  22-  4
Wk07  10/19   7- 11  16-  5  13-  3  15-  2  14- 12   9-  1  10-  6   4-  8  27- 24  21- 31  30- 19  32- 18  28- 29  17- 25  22- 26  20- 23

Strike Pot

                                 $263.00
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Team Rosters
1 - Don't Drop the Shope  Lane 18  HDCP=0  Avg=1044

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

1 Kevin Duran 2430 12 202 265 664 265 212 187 664
1 Tim Shope 2435 12 202 251 683 224 220 171 615
1 Shawn Switzer 1367 6 bk214 268 769 0
1 Jeremy Pearson 2598 12 216 255 722 204 214 165 583
1 Jon Pearlstein 2521 12 210 264 653 196 219 172 587
1 Laura Justman 1031 6 bk181 204 518 142 204 167 513

2 - The Ball Pound  Lane 13  HDCP=32  Avg=1037

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

2 Colby Noji 2809 12 234 258 731 243 209 206 658
2 Dorothy Bell 1972 12 164 205 519 205 166 148 519
2 Clint Noji 2247 12 187 237 619 162 162 186 510
2 John McDonough 1892 9 210 269 703 269 215 219 703
2 Patrick Michaels 2907 12 242 288 739 267 259 213 739

3 - Team 3  Lane 2  HDCP=21  Avg=947

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

3 Ronnie Young Jr 1712 9 190 237 624 208 179 237 624
3 Matt Stevens 0 0 bk150 0 0 a140 a140 a140 420
3 DeLeon Howard III 2068 12 172 233 579 199 170 210 579
3 Antone Beeks II 1889 9 209 244 692 236 244 212 692
3 Randall Williams 2713 12 226 279 706 242 242 205 689

4 - Team 4  Lane 19  HDCP=0  Avg=997

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

4 Amy Lew 1375 9 152 199 495 a142 a142 a142 426
4 Bill Lew 2500 12 208 252 677 226 215 236 677
4 John Ross 2349 11 213 236 658 236 191 226 653
4 Stephen Warren 2562 12 213 255 692 225 217 181 623
4 Adam Lew 2534 12 211 245 669 212 225 224 661

5 - Team 5  Lane 21  HDCP=0  Avg=1038
High High

Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
5 Chuck Hansen 2319 12 193 222 643 222 199 159 580
5 Dan Onestinghel 2261 12 188 221 599 210 193 196 599
5 Dwayne Edwards 2572 12 214 266 717 193 211 215 619
5 Johnnie Englehart 2588 12 215 259 696 259 183 254 696
5 Karl Kurtz 2741 12 228 246 708 234 212 224 670

6 - Team 6  Lane 8  HDCP=0  Avg=997

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

6 Tom Leigh 1838 9 204 252 654 206 194 182 582
6 John Rose 1679 9 186 209 581 a176 a176 a176 528
6 Doug Baillie 2459 12 204 256 641 207 195 200 602
6 Nikolas Bosley 1825 9 202 244 669 204 244 221 669
6 Robert Cohen 683 3 bk201 247 683 225 211 247 683

7 - Have Mercy On Us Seniors  Lane 24  HDCP=96  Avg=885

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

7 Mike Cohen 2041 12 170 233 560 233 175 152 560
7 John Harvanchik 2136 12 178 258 617 258 161 198 617
7 Arvie Sherman 1414 9 157 263 533 a147 a147 a147 441
7 Ken Oliver 2227 12 185 235 611 175 203 180 558
7 Ray Stoy 1759 9 195 247 652 168 233 192 593

8 - Pinchis R Back  Lane 9  HDCP=0  Avg=1057

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

8 Oscar Castro 2620 12 218 268 678 212 235 181 628
8 Oscar Padilla 2021 9 224 267 770 236 267 267 770
8 Jesse Gutierrez 2226 12 185 235 614 172 204 161 537
8 Tom Cowley 1263 6 bk215 236 642 a205 a205 a205 615
8 Larry Manlapit 2585 12 215 275 707 185 194 222 601
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9 - (Wo) Man On!  Lane 4  HDCP=0  Avg=959

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

9 Monise Kelly 2252 12 187 234 614 172 158 230 560
9 Russel Monroe 2150 12 179 209 581 194 178 169 541
9 Daniel Holland 2583 12 215 266 693 208 215 245 668
9 David Jaques 2255 12 187 224 625 205 221 199 625
9 Jeff Stitz 2298 12 191 229 631 205 156 209 570

10 - Nice Run Bobby  Lane 26  HDCP=0  Avg=1057

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

10 John Thoman 2737 12 228 258 717 216 245 237 698
10 Bobby Ballard Jr 2363 12 196 224 625 215 208 202 625
10 Setu Molia 1774 9 197 245 609 192 188 204 584
10 Scott Lemmen 1985 9 220 242 670 223 227 220 670
10 Rusty Bryant 1945 9 216 257 710 188 213 216 617
10 Mike Willis 564 3 bk221 190 564 0

11 - Team 11  Lane 5  HDCP=0  Avg=1015

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

11 Duane Koyano 1855 9 206 269 708 209 193 200 602
11 Di-onte Smith 2434 12 202 264 669 233 193 181 607
11 Jack Roquemore 2388 12 199 269 657 202 209 162 573
11 Jay Bejar Jr 2307 12 192 238 639 162 189 214 565
11 Mark Porter 2597 12 216 290 835 175 189 213 577

12 - Team 12  Lane 27  HDCP=2  Avg=952

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

12 Steve Fogel 2369 12 197 267 628 212 172 237 621
12 Fred Altieri 1626 9 180 228 584 141 129 228 498
12 Don Lollar 2203 12 183 249 634 212 170 217 599
12 Kevin Fatherree 1732 9 192 215 596 210 205 181 596
12 Paul Gage 2406 12 200 236 646 236 195 215 646

13 - We're Back Beaches  Lane 30  HDCP=0  Avg=1041

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

13 Eric Gonzalez 1494 9 166 203 542 203 164 175 542
13 David Palacio 2429 12 202 248 617 170 248 199 617
13 Johnny Rojas 2563 12 213 279 710 189 172 248 609
13 Julia Frias 2640 12 220 257 744 213 212 181 606
13 Justin Pluchino 2888 12 240 279 794 279 202 206 687

14 - Team 14  Lane 15  HDCP=49  Avg=964

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

14 Anthony Sharpsteen 1978 9 219 244 694 214 244 236 694
14 VACANT 0 0 180 0 0 v180 v180 v180 540
14 Mo Thomas Jr. 2128 12 177 233 577 233 186 158 577
14 Kevin McNeal 1586 9 176 218 567 156 199 196 551
14 Joe Fonvergne 2552 12 212 264 680 222 199 237 658
14 Terry Kenny 402 3 bk154 162 402 0

15 - Team 15  Lane 31  HDCP=139  Avg=881

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

15 Leonor Bermeo 1708 12 142 190 477 103 139 139 381
15 Marvin Haywood 1525 9 169 224 536 146 172 157 475
15 Rosa Oliva-Ramirez 2015 12 167 221 538 145 172 221 538
15 Tom Miller 2226 12 185 247 599 194 172 233 599
15 Jose Gutierrez 2619 12 218 267 730 203 172 191 566

16 - Bring it!  Lane 11  HDCP=56  Avg=985

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

16 Adam Kovalsky 1722 9 191 213 625 186 185 162 533
16 Betty Marquez 2168 12 180 224 630 151 224 187 562
16 Karl Gatmaitan 2366 12 197 226 645 173 204 204 581
16 Alex Gutierrez 2528 12 210 251 653 169 213 233 615
16 Jeff Owens 2489 12 207 259 656 194 203 155 552
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17 - DNR  Lane 12  HDCP=0  Avg=1048

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

17 David Feinberg 0 0 bk217 0 0 0
17 Alex Schwartz 2633 12 219 299 729 208 222 190 620
17 Blake Jozwiakowski 1992 9 221 279 749 224 130 235 589
17 Ted Nagy 2249 12 187 232 597 218 209 170 597
17 James Heylek 2453 12 204 236 643 163 225 204 592

18 - Team 18  Lane 29  HDCP=46  Avg=989

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

18 Jennifer Kennick 2299 12 191 231 664 178 143 144 465
18 Jodi Cromar 1218 6 bk199 245 655 198 212 245 655
18 Jaelyn Thoman 1475 9 163 203 515 142 184 173 499
18 Ron Anderson 2689 12 224 277 717 215 236 200 651
18 Greg Kennick 2550 12 212 268 699 201 227 217 645

19 - The Deserted  Lane 17  HDCP=89  Avg=945

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

19 Terry Walker 1719 9 191 239 626 182 188 175 545
19 Christine Drew 2099 12 174 215 603 183 201 161 545
19 San Mitchell 2350 12 195 227 623 178 185 213 576
19 VACANT 0 0 180 0 0 v180 v180 v180 540
19 Randy Tomita 1101 6 bk205 198 555 198 169 188 555

20 - Drunken Avengers  Lane 16  HDCP=0  Avg=1019

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

20 Avin Carolino 2438 12 203 248 681 246 189 246 681
20 Marcel Pichay 2389 12 199 243 626 186 193 200 579
20 Marc de Leon 1166 6 bk195 238 622 0
20 Jeisler Salunga 2499 12 208 279 690 279 218 193 690
20 Kevin Ngo 2577 12 214 257 711 227 163 180 570

21 - Team 21  Lane 3  HDCP=63  Avg=888

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

21 Howard Bender 2145 12 178 235 596 154 173 168 495
21 Don Eisman 2165 12 180 204 570 169 173 183 525
21 Jerry Simmons 1614 9 179 215 551 215 185 151 551
21 Neal Veis 2085 12 173 206 559 191 195 173 559
21 Ray Plasse 1608 9 178 215 575 168 165 191 524
21 Neil Fieland 1013 6 bk164 214 525 0

22 - Terrible Two's  Lane 23  HDCP=0  Avg=992

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

22 Jerome Robinson 2659 12 221 264 681 214 203 264 681
22 Joshua Frazier 2065 12 172 214 565 214 205 146 565
22 Jill Williamson 2141 12 178 228 599 200 171 147 518
22 Nick Ackley 1768 9 196 235 618 201 235 176 612
22 Aaron Thaler 2706 12 225 300 741 300 188 180 668

23 - This is Boo Sheet!!  Lane 25  HDCP=90  Avg=956

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

23 Greg Marquez 1645 9 182 205 565 181 185 199 565
23 Dusty Johnson 2038 12 169 203 540 144 141 203 488
23 Joe Macklin 2406 12 200 289 709 192 175 165 532
23 Mike Wilson 2036 11 185 235 609 216 223 170 609
23 Tom Everitt 2649 12 220 257 722 239 226 257 722

24 - Mi-Carry  Lane 1  HDCP=0  Avg=971

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

24 Gerry Chinn (rh) 2054 12 171 204 537 132 156 204 492
24 Joe Micheri 1900 9 211 236 660 223 217 178 618
24 Juan Bermeo 2142 12 178 210 570 176 196 162 534
24 Joe Garcia 2504 12 208 256 704 183 172 245 600
24 Marty Petty 2442 12 203 256 699 204 210 214 628
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25 - Shoe on the Wrong Foot  Lane 20  HDCP=45  Avg=947

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

25 Kenneth Morita 2144 12 178 212 587 189 156 158 503
25 John Jaszarowski 2277 12 189 219 588 215 152 191 558
25 George Ritter 2053 12 171 213 565 169 183 213 565
25 Saul Jenkins 2398 12 199 265 702 215 242 245 702
25 Tony Pensanti 2530 12 210 266 729 168 206 202 576
25 John Di Pietro Sr. 0 0 bk189 0 0 0

26 - Team 26  Lane 14  HDCP=0  Avg=1073

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

26 Joe Porcelli 2729 12 227 288 732 288 201 243 732
26 Gary Markowitz 2065 9 229 279 740 236 279 225 740
26 Russell Ching 1625 9 180 213 575 171 177 168 516
26 John Parry 1921 9 213 259 697 185 253 259 697
26 Howard Horowitz 2698 12 224 299 715 217 230 201 648

27 - Team 27  Lane 22  HDCP=95  Avg=932

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

27 Ellis Starks 2165 12 180 211 559 203 201 155 559
27 Robert Adams 2067 12 172 200 541 163 178 200 541
27 Bonaventure Butts Jr 2346 12 195 239 624 195 239 190 624
27 Vernon Smith Jr 1006 6 bk173 212 540 140 188 212 540
27 Bonaventure Butts Sr 2544 12 212 300 711 217 300 194 711

28 - Thrice Crispies  Lane 10  HDCP=95  Avg=951

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

28 George Gentile 0 0 bk195 0 0 0
28 Mike Bruce 1690 9 187 245 625 225 182 157 564
28 Darlene Somers 1433 9 159 199 537 0
28 Dave Schettini 2538 12 211 268 685 232 236 200 668
28 Frank Chiodo 2388 12 199 237 647 214 180 191 585

29 - No Whammies!!  Lane 32  HDCP=0  Avg=1036

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

29 Jeremy Davis 2696 12 224 278 705 243 193 201 637
29 Tom Sykes 2509 12 209 257 711 204 212 193 609
29 Lon Gruen 2270 12 189 232 592 191 166 157 514
29 Julio Alvarez 1045 6 190 231 585 158 129 173 460
29 Jesse Chastain 2018 9 224 279 690 201 194 264 659

30 - The Buiiis in the Hood  Lane 6  HDCP=27  Avg=985

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

30 Amir Esmaili 2459 12 204 269 709 209 231 181 621
30 Chris Bui 2314 12 192 257 646 201 182 201 584
30 Denny Jiramoree 1720 9 191 214 594 213 167 214 594
30 Michael Dubay 1351 6 190 263 680 0
30 Max Izrailov 2505 12 208 258 667 191 221 224 636

31 - No Dollars!  Lane 28  HDCP=0  Avg=955

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

31 Dave Dubois 2373 12 197 246 649 221 225 184 630
31 James Buchmann 1759 9 195 225 621 0
31 Pat Jilek 1996 12 166 212 562 173 184 188 545
31 Michael Delong 1241 6 bk175 275 630 225 226 179 630
31 Anthony Dancel 2673 12 222 289 715 258 217 234 709

32 - BYE  Lane 7  HDCP=0  Avg=0
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Temporary Substitutes
z Men

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

17 Chuck Alexander 1559 9 173 203 543 130 168 199 497
0 Barry Borses 577 3 bk197 236 577 0
0 Bud Brechbill 0 0 bk214 0 0 0

20 Nathan de Leon 1194 6 190 237 650 237 211 202 650
0 Dwayne Ellis 1133 6 bk166 204 579 0
0 Guy Gerloy 1175 6 bk190 232 617 0
0 Denny Griffin 646 3 bk212 256 646 0
0 Derek Lee 690 3 bk201 269 690 0
0 Edsel Mamaril 629 3 bk195 233 629 0
0 Garland Myers 537 3 bk153 203 537 0
0 Kurt Osterheldt 529 3 bk223 192 529 0

30 Darwin Rubio 1205 6 bk184 270 638 270 213 155 638
0 Emilio Sanchez 534 3 bk173 189 534 0

31 Noel Sosa 692 3 190 254 692 214 224 254 692
0 Ralphie Soto 827 6 190 156 428 0
0 Shawn Tamjidi 1120 6 190 208 561 0

28 Tony Zuniga 1233 6 bk219 262 674 215 262 197 674
" Women

High High
Team Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

0 Claire Avila 637 3 bk201 233 637 0
0 Jasmine Burch 406 3 bk150 160 406 0

28 Windy Campbell 2113 12 176 210 571 135 179 180 494
0 Cristina Manlapit 492 3 bk158 173 492 0
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1176 Terrible Two's 3333 Team 26
Handicap Game Handicap Series

324 Bonaventure Butts Sr 821 Oscar Padilla
313 John Harvanchik 813 Saul Jenkins
311 Darwin Rubio 800 Antone Beeks II
305 Jeisler Salunga 800 Noel Sosa
303 Aaron Thaler 794 Gary Markowitz

280 Rosa Oliva-Ramirez 736 Jodi Cromar
272 Jodi Cromar 731 Pat Jilek
270 Betty Marquez 715 Rosa Oliva-Ramirez
267 Dorothy Bell 705 Dorothy Bell
267 Monise Kelly 701 Christine Drew

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

3390 We're Back Beaches 1194 Drunken Avengers
Handicap Series Handicap Game

892 Mark Porter 326 Arvie Sherman

774 Betty Marquez 284 Jill Williamson

Individual High Averages
Men 242.25 Patrick Michaels
Women 220.00 Julia Frias

Most Improved Average
Men 175 to 206.83 = +31.83 Michael Delong Women 167 to 178.42 = +11.42 Jill Williamson

National Association Awards Earned Last Week
Award Award

Name Score Award Received Name Score Award Received

Bonaventure Butts Sr 300 300 Game (USBC Awards) Aaron Thaler 300 300 Game (USBC Awards)

Local and Bowling Center Awards
Award Award

Name Score Award Received Name Score Award Received
Nick Ackley 235 225-249 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Robert Adams 200 200-224 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Fred Altieri 228 225-249 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Antone Beeks II 236 225-249 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Bonaventure Butts Sr 711 700 Series Award (GLAC USBC)
300 275 & Above Game Pin (GLAC USBC)
300 300 Game (GLAC USBC)
300 75 Pins Over Average (Game) (GLAC USB

Anthony Dancel 258 250-274 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Michael Delong 225 225-249 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Kevin Duran 265 250-274 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Eric Gonzalez 203 200-224 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

John Harvanchik 617 600 Series Award (GLAC USBC)
258 75 Pins Over Average (Game) (GLAC USB
258 250-274 Game Award (GLAC USBC)
258 250-274 Game Pin (GLAC USBC)

Saul Jenkins 702 700 Series Award (GLAC USBC)

Saul Jenkins 702 700 Series Pin (GLAC USBC)
242 225-249 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Gary Markowitz 279 275 & Above Game Pin (GLAC USBC)
279 275-289 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

John McDonough 703 700 Series Award (GLAC USBC)
269 250-274 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

John Parry 253 250-274 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Jerome Robinson 264 250-274 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

Darwin Rubio 270 75 Pins Over Average (Game) (GLAC 
270 250-274 Game Award (GLAC USBC)
270 250-274 Game Pin (GLAC USBC)

Jeisler Salunga 279 275 & Above Game Pin (GLAC USBC)
279 275-289 Game Award (GLAC USBC)
279 75 Pins Over Average (Game) (GLAC 

Aaron Thaler 300 300 Game (GLAC USBC)

Mo Thomas Jr. 233 225-249 Game Award (GLAC USBC)

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   121911
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   32078

BLS-2023/AS 35.01.18 licensed to Michael Willis - Winnetka BowlBLS-2023/AS 35.01.18 licensed to Michael Willis - Winnetka BowlBLS-2023/AS 35.01.18 licensed to Michael Willis - Winnetka BowlBLS-2023/AS 35.01.18 licensed to Michael Willis - Winnetka BowlBLS-2023/AS 35.01.18 licensed to Michael Willis - Winnetka BowlBLS-2023/AS 35.01.18 licensed to Michael Willis - Winnetka BowlBLS-2023/AS 35.01.18 licensed to Michael Willis - Winnetka BowlBLS-2023/AS 35.01.18 licensed to Michael Willis - Winnetka BowlBLS-2023/AS 35.01.18 licensed to Michael Willis - Winnetka Bowl9/30/2022  2:34 pm  Page 7 of 12



Mixed Classic Handicap9/28/2022    Week 4 of 37 Page 8

Last Week's Top Game Scores
Men Game 1 SCR 300 Aaron Thaler 288 Joe Porcelli 279 Justin Pluchino

279 Jeisler Salunga

Women Game 1 SCR 213 Julia Frias 205 Dorothy Bell 200 Jill Williamson

Men Game 2 SCR 300 Bonaventure Butts Sr 279 Gary Markowitz 267 Oscar Padilla

Women Game 2 SCR 224 Betty Marquez 212 Julia Frias 212 Jodi Cromar

Men Game 3 SCR 267 Oscar Padilla 264 Jerome Robinson 264 Jesse Chastain

Women Game 3 SCR 245 Jodi Cromar 230 Monise Kelly 221 Rosa Oliva-Ramirez

Men Game 1 HDCP 313 John Harvanchik 311 Darwin Rubio 305 Jeisler Salunga

Women Game 1 HDCP 267 Dorothy Bell 245 Jill Williamson 235 Christine Drew
235 Pat Jilek

Men Game 2 HDCP 324 Bonaventure Butts Sr 297 Gary Markowitz 284 Oscar Padilla

Women Game 2 HDCP 270 Betty Marquez 253 Christine Drew 248 Laura Justman

Men Game 3 HDCP 290 Noel Sosa 284 Oscar Padilla 282 Saul Jenkins

Women Game 3 HDCP 280 Rosa Oliva-Ramirez 272 Jodi Cromar 267 Monise Kelly
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Average List of Regular Team Members
True True

Name Pins  Gms Average Name Pins  Gms Average
Michaels, Patrick 2907 12 242.25
Pluchino, Justin 2888 12 240.67
Noji, Colby 2809 12 234.08
Markowitz, Gary 2065 9 229.44
Kurtz, Karl 2741 12 228.42
Thoman, John 2737 12 228.08
Switzer, Shawn 1367 6 227.83
Cohen, Robert 683 3 227.67
Porcelli, Joe 2729 12 227.42
Williams, Randall 2713 12 226.08
Thaler, Aaron 2706 12 225.50
Dubay, Michael 1351 6 225.17
Horowitz, Howard 2698 12 224.83
Davis, Jeremy 2696 12 224.67
Padilla, Oscar 2021 9 224.56
Chastain, Jesse 2018 9 224.22
Anderson, Ron 2689 12 224.08
Dancel, Anthony 2673 12 222.75
Robinson, Jerome 2659 12 221.58
Jozwiakowski, Blake 1992 9 221.33
Everitt, Tom 2649 12 220.75
Lemmen, Scott 1985 9 220.56
Frias, Julia 2640 12 220.00
Sharpsteen, Anthony 1978 9 219.78
Schwartz, Alex 2633 12 219.42
Castro, Oscar 2620 12 218.33
Gutierrez, Jose 2619 12 218.25
Pearson, Jeremy 2598 12 216.50
Porter, Mark 2597 12 216.42
Bryant, Rusty 1945 9 216.11
Englehart, Johnnie 2588 12 215.67
Manlapit, Larry 2585 12 215.42
Holland, Daniel 2583 12 215.25
Ngo, Kevin 2577 12 214.75
Edwards, Dwayne 2572 12 214.33
Rojas, Johnny 2563 12 213.58
Ross, John 2349 11 213.55
Warren, Stephen 2562 12 213.50
Parry, John 1921 9 213.44
Fonvergne, Joe 2552 12 212.67
Kennick, Greg 2550 12 212.50
Butts Sr, Bonaventure 2544 12 212.00
Schettini, Dave 2538 12 211.50
Lew, Adam 2534 12 211.17
Micheri, Joe 1900 9 211.11
Pensanti, Tony 2530 12 210.83
Gutierrez, Alex 2528 12 210.67
Cowley, Tom 1263 6 210.50
McDonough, John 1892 9 210.22
Pearlstein, Jon 2521 12 210.08
Beeks II, Antone 1889 9 209.89
Sykes, Tom 2509 12 209.08
Izrailov, Max 2505 12 208.75
Garcia, Joe 2504 12 208.67
Lew, Bill 2500 12 208.33
Salunga, Jeisler 2499 12 208.25
Owens, Jeff 2489 12 207.42
Delong, Michael 1241 6 206.83
Koyano, Duane 1855 9 206.11
Baillie, Doug 2459 12 204.92
Esmaili, Amir 2459 12 204.92
Heylek, James 2453 12 204.42
Leigh, Tom 1838 9 204.22
Petty, Marty 2442 12 203.50
Carolino, Avin 2438 12 203.17
Cromar, Jodi 1218 6 203.00
Shope, Tim 2435 12 202.92
Smith, Di-onte 2434 12 202.83
Bosley, Nikolas 1825 9 202.78
Duran, Kevin 2430 12 202.50
Palacio, David 2429 12 202.42
Macklin, Joe 2406 12 200.50
Gage, Paul 2406 12 200.50
Jenkins, Saul 2398 12 199.83
Pichay, Marcel 2389 12 199.08
Roquemore, Jack 2388 12 199.00
Chiodo, Frank 2388 12 199.00
Dubois, Dave 2373 12 197.75
Fogel, Steve 2369 12 197.42

Gatmaitan, Karl 2366 12 197.17
Molia, Setu 1774 9 197.11
Ballard Jr, Bobby 2363 12 196.92
Ackley, Nick 1768 9 196.44
Mitchell, San 2350 12 195.83
Butts Jr, Bonaventure 2346 12 195.50
Stoy, Ray 1759 9 195.44
Buchmann, James 1759 9 195.44
de Leon, Marc 1166 6 194.33
Hansen, Chuck 2319 12 193.25
Bui, Chris 2314 12 192.83
Fatherree, Kevin 1732 9 192.44
Bejar Jr, Jay 2307 12 192.25
Kennick, Jennifer 2299 12 191.58
Stitz, Jeff 2298 12 191.50
Kovalsky, Adam 1722 9 191.33
Jiramoree, Denny 1720 9 191.11
Walker, Terry 1719 9 191.00
Young Jr, Ronnie 1712 9 190.22
Jaszarowski, John 2277 12 189.75
Gruen, Lon 2270 12 189.17
Onestinghel, Dan 2261 12 188.42
Willis, Mike 564 3 188.00
Jaques, David 2255 12 187.92
Bruce, Mike 1690 9 187.78
Kelly, Monise 2252 12 187.67
Nagy, Ted 2249 12 187.42
Noji, Clint 2247 12 187.25
Rose, John 1679 9 186.56
Oliver, Ken 2227 12 185.58
Gutierrez, Jesse 2226 12 185.50
Miller, Tom 2226 12 185.50
Wilson, Mike 2036 11 185.09
Lollar, Don 2203 12 183.58
Tomita, Randy 1101 6 183.50
Marquez, Greg 1645 9 182.78
Altieri, Fred 1626 9 180.67
Marquez, Betty 2168 12 180.67
Ching, Russell 1625 9 180.56
Eisman, Don 2165 12 180.42
Starks, Ellis 2165 12 180.42
Simmons, Jerry 1614 9 179.33
Monroe, Russel 2150 12 179.17
Bender, Howard 2145 12 178.75
Plasse, Ray 1608 9 178.67
Morita, Kenneth 2144 12 178.67
Bermeo, Juan 2142 12 178.50
Williamson, Jill 2141 12 178.42
Harvanchik, John 2136 12 178.00
Thomas Jr., Mo 2128 12 177.33
McNeal, Kevin 1586 9 176.22
Drew, Christine 2099 12 174.92
Alvarez, Julio 1045 6 174.17
Veis, Neal 2085 12 173.75
Howard III, DeLeon 2068 12 172.33
Adams, Robert 2067 12 172.25
Frazier, Joshua 2065 12 172.08
Justman, Laura 1031 6 171.83
Chinn (rh), Gerry 2054 12 171.17
Ritter, George 2053 12 171.08
Cohen, Mike 2041 12 170.08
Johnson, Dusty 2038 12 169.83
Haywood, Marvin 1525 9 169.44
Fieland, Neil 1013 6 168.83
Oliva-Ramirez, Rosa 2015 12 167.92
Smith Jr, Vernon 1006 6 167.67
Jilek, Pat 1996 12 166.33
Gonzalez, Eric 1494 9 166.00
Bell, Dorothy 1972 12 164.33
Thoman, Jaelyn 1475 9 163.89
Somers, Darlene 1433 9 159.22
Sherman, Arvie 1414 9 157.11
Lew, Amy 1375 9 152.78
Bermeo, Leonor 1708 12 142.33
Kenny, Terry 402 3 134.00
Stevens, Matt 0 0
Feinberg, David 0 0
Gentile, George 0 0
Di Pietro Sr., John 0 0
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League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 8716436 15 9306112
Number of games bowled26149308 45 27918336

Actual average of week's scores 200.18 202.77 177.24
How many games above average13762791 21 14680064
How many games below average12124368 23 12910592

Pins above/below average per game 3.05 3.53 -1.22
How many people raised average 4849745 7 5177344

        by this amount 5.30 5.35 4.69
How many people went down 3801154 8 4063232

        by this amount -4.09 -4.11 -3.93

League average before bowling 197.54 199.64 178.90
League average after bowling 198.62 200.83 178.99

Change in league average 1.08 1.19 0.09

1200s -- -- --
1100s -- -- --
1000s -- -- --

900s -- -- --
800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s 65537 -- 65536
725s 196611 -- 196608
700s 327685 -- 262144
675s 851981 -- 786432
650s 983056 1 1048576
625s 786444 -- 786432
600s 1441815 1 1376256
575s 1441815 1 1507328
550s 1179668 2 1245184
525s 655373 3 851968
500s 327688 3 524288

below 500 458763 4 655360

300s 131074 -- 131072
290s -- -- --
275s 262148 -- 262144
250s 1179666 -- 1114112
225s 4194370 2 4128768
200s 8716431 10 8847360
175s 6619249 12 7208960
150s 4325452 10 4915200
125s 720917 10 1245184

below 125 1 1 65536
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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